

ITEM NO.8+38

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 10097/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2015  
in TCA No. 349/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXCEL COTSPIN INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10134/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10852/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 11907/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 11915/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 11989/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12031/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12033/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12036/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12113/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12123/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12125/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12167/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12175/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12200/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12270/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12277/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12441/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12490/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12537/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 12545/2015  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The matters to be heard along with Civil Appeal No.  
2596/2012 @ SLP (C)No. 4527/2011.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER