

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
14314/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015
in TC No. 706/2014,12/01/2015 in TCA No. 701/2014 passed by the
High Court Of Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX COIMBATORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EVEREADY SPINNING MILLS P. LTD. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14452/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14824/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,A.G.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be listed along with SLP(C)Nos.
36330-36331/2010.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.08.14
17:10:56 IST
Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER