

B ITEM NO.45+59
(REVISED)

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25205/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2015
in TCA No. 201/2015 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXCEL COTSPIN INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) NO. 25475/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Anukook C. Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The matters to be heard along with Civil Appeal NO. 2596/2012

@ SLP(C) No. 4527/2011.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.09.16

17:49:32 IST

Reason:

(Ashwani Thakur)

COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.45+59

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

(Renu Diwan)

COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25205/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2015
in TCA No. 201/2015 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXCEL COTSPIN INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) NO. 25475/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Anukook C. Pradhan, Adv.
Ms. S. Sandhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The matters to be heard along with Civil Appeal NO. 2596/2012

@ SLP(C) No. 4527/2011.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER