

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32471/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2015
in TCA No. 463/2015 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RANGAMMA STEELS AND MALLEABLES
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32855/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr.P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy, Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with S.L.P. (C) No.31150 of 2015.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master