

Listed on : 31.03.2016
Court No. : R - 1
Item No. : 81

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 31150, 32619 AND 30484 OF
2015 AND 492, 1743 AND 2937 OF 2016**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S ANAND TEXTILES AND ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP NO. 31150 AND 30484 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd November, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
To be listed along with SLP(c) Nos. 36330-36331 of
2010."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance, but he has not filed counter affidavit till date.

SLP NO. 32619 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th December, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice.
Tag along with S.L.P. (C) No.33475 of 2012."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mr. V. Ramasubramaniam, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance, but he has not filed counter affidavit till date.

SLP NO. 2937 OF 2016

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th January, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 492 of 2016."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mr. V. Ramasubramaniam, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance, but he has not filed counter affidavit till date.

SLP NO. 1743 OF 2016

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th January, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 33475 of 2012 @ CC No. 1136 of 2011."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent. M/s K. J. John & Co., Advocates have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance, but they have not filed counter affidavit till date.

SLP NO. 492 OF 2016

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th January, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) 33475 of 2012."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mr. P. V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance, but he has not filed counter affidavit till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate

Mr. V. Ramasubramaniam, Advocate

M/s K. J. John & Co., Advocate

Mr. P. V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR