

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC Nos. 9201-9202/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2015  
in TCA No. 743/2015 and MP No. 1/2015 passed by the High Court of  
Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL - IV, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAS HOTELS AND ENTERPRISES LTD., CHENNAI-17

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9934-9935/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and Office Report)

Date : 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Bajaj, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3901 of 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NIDHI AHUJA  
Date: 2016.07.06  
11:12:34 IST

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master

Reason: