

Listed on : 18-7-2016
R. Court. : 1
Item No.. : 46

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5193, 5194, 5217 & 5628 OF 2015 AND SLP NOS.
30484, 31150, 32619 OF 2015 AND SLP NOS. 492, 1743, 2937, 4691 & 5895 OF
2016**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COIMBATOREPETITIONER

VERSUS

SHRI. P.S. VELUSAMYRESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. No. 5193/2015

The matter above mentioned was placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10th June, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"Being Incomplete matter(s) list the same before the Registrar Court"

There is sole respondent and represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed **the affidavit of valuation till date.**

C.A. No. 5194/2015

The matter above mentioned was placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10th June, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"For non-filing of statement of case & Affidavit of valuation, list the matter before the Registrar's Court "

There is sole respondent and served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed **the affidavit of valuation till date.**

C.A. No. 5217/2015

The matter above mentioned was placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15th June, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the Appellant to file requisit ad-valorem court fees. Reistry to communicate the counsel accordingly.

List againt on 02.09.2016 "

There is sole respondent and represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed **the affidavit of valuation till date** despite registry request.

C.A. No. 5628/2015

The matter above mentioned was placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15th June, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-:-

"Ld. Counsel for the Appellant to file ad-valorem court fees. Reistry to communicate the counsel accordingly. List againt on 02.09.2016"

There is sole respondent and served through High Court but no one has entered apperance so far.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed **the affidavit of valuation till date** despite registry request.

SLP NOS. 30484, 31150, 32619 OF 2015 AND 492, 1743, 2937 OF 2016.

The matter above mentioned were placed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 31st March, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"Sole respondent in all matters is granted four week's time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. List againt on 18.07.2016"

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents has not filed counter affidavit in all the matters mentioned above till date.

SLP NO. 4691 OF 2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C)

No.492 of 2016.

"

Accordingly notice was issued to the sole Respondent through registered post on 24th February, 2016. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back.

Service of notice is not complete.

SLP NO. 5895 OF 2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 36330-36331 of 2010 and other connected matters."

Accordingly notice was issued to the sole Respondent through registered post on 31st March, 2016. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate
M/S K.J. John & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR