

ITEM NO.46 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5193/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COIMBATORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.V. VELUSAMY

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5194/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 5217/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 5628/2015

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30484/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31150/2015

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32619/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 492/2016

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1743/2016

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2937/2016

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4691/2016

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5895/2016

Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

Item No.46 -2-

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S.M. Asaithambi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5193,5194,5217 and 5628/2015

Three weeks time, as last opportunity, is granted to the appellant for filing affidavit of valuation.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the detailed office report.

SLP(C) No. 30484,31150,32619/2015,492,1743 and 2937/2016

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondents

have not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process these matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

SLP(C) No. 4691 and 5895/2016

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 14.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar