

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No 33475 of 2012

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S VELAYUDHASWAMY SPINNING MILLS(P) LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th October, 2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"Issue notice on application seeking condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 36330-36331 of 2010."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued through Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate to sole respondent. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate has filed caveat alongwith vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF AUGUST 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR