

JITEM NO.39 + 40 +45 COURT NO.11 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33475/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2010  
in TCA No. 909/2009 11/03/2010 in TCA No. 909/2009 11/03/2010 in  
TCA No. 909/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)  
ASSISTANT COMM.R.OF I.T TIRUPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VELAYUDHASWAMY SPINNING MILLS P.LTD Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

With  
SLP(C) ...CC No. 14207 (With I.A. No. 1/2016 for C/delay in filing  
SLP)

SLP(C) ...CC No. 14992/2016 (With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP  
& Office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Ms. Sripradha. K., Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List for further arguments on 29.08.2016.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER