

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5191 AND 5216 OF 2015**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COIMBATORE

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

EXCEL COTSPIN INDIA (P) LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

C.A NO. 5191 OF 2015

There is sole Respondent and Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been served on the sole respondent through High Court but no one entered appearance so far.

Service is Complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the **Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation** till date.

C.A NO. 5216 OF 2015

There is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel

Service is Complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for both the parties **have not filed statement of case** so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the **Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation** till date.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiryar, Advocate

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR