

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL AAPPEAL NO. 2596 OF 2012

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 35128 OF 2010, 36330-31 OF 2010, 4016, 4084, 4085, 4773, 9658, 10404,13775, 14138, 14287, 17416, 22281, 23601, 33941 of 2011, CIVIL APPEAL N O. 2600, 7872 OF 2012, SLP NO. 10455, 19496, 25010, 27673, 35431 OF 2012, CA NO. 382 OF 2013, SLP NO. 1569, 20271-20272 OF 2013, SLP NO. 27219 OF 2014, CA NO. 5192, 5193, 5194, 5201, 5202, 5203, 5204, 5205, 5206, 5207, 5208 OF 2015, SLP NO. 14943, 14944 OF 2016, CA NO. 5209, 5210, 5211, 5212, 5213, 5214, 5215, 5216, 5217, 5628, 5629, 5191, 5619 OF 2015, SLP NO. 21339 OF 2015, SLP NO. 12754 OF 2016, SLP NO. 22094, 23323 OF 2015, SLP NO. 14945 OF 2016, SLP NO. 22686, 22772, 23324, 23322, 24216 OF 2015, CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6542 OF 2015, SLP NO. 25256, 25475, 24735, 25205 OF 2015, SLP NO. 14946 OF 2016, CA NO. 7006 OF 2015, SLP NO. 26739 OF 2015, CA NO. 8907 OF 2015, SLP NO. 29584, 30484 OF 2015, CA NO. 8906 OF 2015, SLP NO. 31150 OF 2015, CA NO. 13467, 13453 OF 2015, SLP NO. 32855 OF 2015, CA NO. 13570, 14092, 14091 OF 2015, SLP NO. 32471, 32619 OF 2015, CA NO. 14607, 14703, 14677 OF 2015, SLP NO. 35757 OF 2015, 492, 1743, 2937 OF 2016, CA NO. 671 OF 2016, SLP NO. 4690, 4691, 5895 OF 2016, CA NO. 3531, 3901, 5172, 5917-5918 OF 2016, SLP NO. 14941, 16110 OF 2016, CA NO. 5913-5914, SLP NO. 18802, 24776 OF 2016 AND 8203 of 2016

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

EMERALD JEWEL INDUSTRY PVT LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 19th September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to passed the following order:-

"List the matters on 23rd September, 2016."

Service positions/status of the matters are as under:-

S.No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Respondents	Represented through Counsel	Served through High Court	Remarks/ Service position
1	2596/12	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete
2	2600/12	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete
3	7872/12	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete
4	382/13	Sole			Incomplete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
5	5192/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
6	5193/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
7	5194/15	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
8	5201/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
9	5202/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
10	5203/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed

S.No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Respondents	Represented through Counsel	Served through High Court	Remarks/ Service position
11	5204/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
12	5205/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
13	5206/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
14	5207/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
15	5208/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete / Affidavit of valuation not filed
16	5209/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
17	5210/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
18	5211/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
19	5212/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
20	5213/15	Sole	Represented		Complete/

S.No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Respondents	Represented through Counsel	Served through High Court	Remarks/ Service position
			through Counsel		Affidavit of valuation not filed
21	5214/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
22	5215/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
23	5216/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
24	5217/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
25	5628/15	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
26	5629/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
27	5191/15	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
28	5619/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
29	6542/15	Sole	Represented through		Complete/ Affidavit of

S.No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Respondents	Represented through Counsel	Served through High Court	Remarks/ Service position
			Counsel		valuation filed
30	7006/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
31	8907/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
32	8906/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
33	13467/15	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
34	13453/15	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
35	13570/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
36	14092/15	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
37	14091/15	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
38	14607/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed

S.No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Respondents	Represented through Counsel	Served through High Court	Remarks/ Service position
39	14703/15	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
40	14677/15	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
41	671/16	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
42	3531/16	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
43	3901/16	Sole	Represented through Counsel		Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
44	5172/16	Sole		Served through High Court	Complete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
45	5917-18/16	Sole			Incomplete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
46	5913-14/16	Sole			Incomplete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed
47	8203/16	Sole			Incomplete/ Affidavit of valuation not filed

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL

S. NO.	SLP(C) Nos.	Total Resp .	A.D. Card/Affidavit of service filed on behalf of Respondent	Vakalatnama/ appearance filed on behalf of respondent	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from Respondent	Remarks/ Service Position
48	35128/10	Sole	-	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
49	36330-31/10	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
50	4016/2011	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
51	4084/11	Sole		Mr. V. Rama subramanian		Complete
52	4085/2011	sole	AD Card			Complete
53	4773/2011	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
54	9658/2011	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
55	10404/2011	Sole	AD Card/Dasti Service			Complete
56	13775/2011	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
57	14138/11	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
58	14287/2011	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
59	17416/11	Sole	AD Card/Dasti Service			Complete
60	22281/11	Sole	AD Card/Dasti Service			Complete
61	23601/11	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
62	33941/11	Sole	AD Card/Dasti Service			Complete
63	10455/12	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete

64	19496/12	Sole		Mr. V. Rama subramanian		Complete
65	25010/12	Sole		Mrs. Bina Gupta		Complete
66	27673/12	Sole		Mr. Radha Rangaswamy		Complete
67	35431/12	Sole		Mrs. Bina Gupta		Complete
68	1569/13	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
69	20271-72/13	Sole		Mr. Radha Rangaswamy		Complete
70	27219/14	Sole		Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan		Complete
71	14943/16	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
72	14944/16	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
73	21339/15	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
74	12754/16	Sole	By speed post			Complete
75	22094/15	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
76	23323/15	Sole		Mr. V. Rama subramanian		Complete
77	14945/16	Sole		Mr. V. Rama subramanian		Complete
78	22686/15	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
79	22772/15	Sole				Fresh matter tagged with CA No. 5217/15
80	23324/15	Sole		Mr. Rakesh		Complete

				Kumar Sharma		
81	23322/15	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
82	24216/15	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
83	25256/15	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
84	25475/15	Sole		Ms. Radha Rangaswamy		Complete
85	24735/15	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
86	25205/15	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
87	14946/16	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
88	26739/15	Sole		Ms. Radha Rangaswamy		Complete
89	29584/15	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
90	30484/15	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
91	31150/15	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
92	32855/15	Sole	AD Card			Complete
93	32471/15	Sole	AD Card			Complete
94	32619/15	Sole		Mr. V. Rama subramanian		Complete
95	35757/15	Sole	AD Card			Complete

96	492/16	Sole		Mr. P. V. Yogeshwaran		Complete
97	1743/16	Sole		M/S K.J. JOHN & AMP; & CO.		Complete
98	2937/16	Sole		Mr. V. Rama subramanian		Complete
99	4690/16	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
100	4691/16	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
101	5895/16	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
102	14941/16	Sole		Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma		Complete
103	16110/16	Sole			Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received	Incomplete
104	18802/16	Sole	Speed post			Complete
105	24776/16	Sole	Speed post			Complete

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Mr. P. V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate
Mr. V. Rama Subramanian, Advocate
Mrs. Bina Gupta, Advocate
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR